	FI	orida Departme Division of Corp Public Access S	orations			
		Electronic Filing C	over Sheet	] (	910	
N	ote: Please print t sumber (shown belo	his page and use it as ow) on the top and bott	<b>a cover sheet.</b> Ty om of all pages of	pe the fax audit the document.	-	
		<b>(((H040002</b> 442	33 3)))			
No		e REFRESH/RELOAD Doing so will generate a			_	EN J
To:				an max <b></b>	04 17AL	
10.	Division of Co Fax Number	rporations : (850)205-0303			DEC	-71
From						_
	Account Name DAccount Number	: MICHAEL D. HORL : 072100000126	ICK, P.A.			П
ED 1:04		: (941)484-5656 : (941)484-1650			2143	D
EIVEC PH I: (	5		•		DA to	
Ш 0 0					<u> </u>	· -
RECEIVED 04 DEC 10 PH 1: 01 DIVISION OF CORPORT	TINATT	ED LIABILIT	NZ COREDA			
74 D 74 D		ed liadili i	I COMPA	TA R		
<u> </u>	THE	EE DOG INVEST	MENTS LLC			

Electropic, Alling, Manu:

Corporate Filing

Bublic Access Halp

Sent By: Michael D. Horlick, P.A.;

-

9414845656;

10-Dec-04 1:08PM;

Page 2

<u>Fax Audit #</u> но40002442333

## Articles of Organization of Three Dog Investments, LLC

(A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The undersigned organizer hereby adopts these Articles of Organization for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under The Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes (the "Act").

1. <u>NAME</u>. The name of this limited liability company (the "Company") is Three Dog Investments, LLC.

2. <u>EFFECTIVE DATE AND DURATION</u>. The existence of the Company shall commence on December 10, 2004. The period of duration of the Company shall be perpetual.

3. <u>PURPOSE</u>. The purpose and business of the Company shall be to engage in any lawful act or activity which may be carried on by a limited liability company under the Act.

4. <u>MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>. The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is: 931 Inlet Circle, Venice, Florida, 34285.

5. <u>**REGISTERED AGENT**</u>. The name and address of the initial Registered Agent of the Company is: Carmela Crifo-Wright, 931 Inlet Circle, Venice, Florida, 34285.

6. <u>MANAGEMENT BY MANAGER</u>. A Member of the Company shall not be a Manager by virtue of his status as a Member. The Company shall be managed by one or more Managers appointed by the Member. The name and address of the initial Manager who shall manage the Company is as follows:

Carmela Crifo-Wright, 931 Inlet Circle, Venice, Florida, 34285.

7. <u>ADDITIONAL MEMBERS</u>. New Members may be admitted only upon the unanimous written consent of the Members and in accordance with restrictions set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

8. <u>LIMITED LIABILITY</u>. No Member or Manager or agent of the Company shall be liable under a judgment or decree, or order of a court, or in any other manner for any debt, obligation, or liability of the Company.

Michael D. Horlick, P.A. 1314 F. Venice Avenue, Suite D Venice, Florida 34285 (941) 484-5656 FL BAR #: 0292583



Sent By: Michael D. Horlick, P.A.;

9414845858;

10-Dec-04 1:08PM;

Page 3/4

Fax Audit # H040002442333

9. **CONTINUATION OF BUSINESS.** The remaining Members may, by unanimous agreement, elect to continue the business of the Company upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a Member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a Member in the Company. No Member shall be entitled to receive a return of capital or other distribution upon withdrawal from this limited liability company or otherwise, except as otherwise provided in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned, as Member, hereby executes these Articles of Organization this 10th day of December, 2004.

Dana Da

"Sole Member"

Fax Audit #: H040002442333 Sent By: Michael D. Horlick, P.A.;

.

9414845658;

10-Dec-04 1:07PM;

Fax Audit # H040002442333

Three Dog Investments, LLC

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been designated Registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated Three Dog Investments, LLC, at the place designated in this Certificate, the undersigned Carmela Crifo-Wright, whose address is 931 Inlet Circle, Venice, Florida, 34285, does hereby accept the designation and agree to act in that capacity, and agrees to comply with the provisions of Florida Statutes relative thereto.

DATED: December 10, 2004

Carmela Crifo-Wrlght, Registered Agent

20041210 Articles of Organization.wpd